

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

May 10, 2022

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2022 Concrete Intersection Reconstruction – Cleveland Ave. at Maritime Dr.,

Project #WS-22-12

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 20, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2022 Concrete Intersection Reconstruction – Cleveland Ave. at Maritime Dr., Project #WS-22-12. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name

Bid Bond

Base Bid

Vinton Construction Co.

Bid Bond

\$89,371.36

"Moved by Finance Director/Treasurer Alfred, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW

Secretary Board of Public Works

#WS-22-12 CONCRETE INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION CLEVELAND AVE AT MARITIME DR (#8174978)

BID DATE: APRIL 20, 2022

			Vinton Construction Company		
Item # Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	
Cleveland Avenue & Maritime Drive Intersection			\$89,371.36		
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
3 Inlet Protection, Type D (Diaper)	EA	2	\$118.12	\$236.24	
4 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement & Curb)	CY	181	\$38.75	\$7,013.75	
5 8" Concrete Pavement W/Integral Curb	SY	315	\$58.72	\$18,496.80	
6 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	320	\$5.25	\$1,680.00	
7 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type A) w/6" Gravel Base	LF	163	\$38.00	\$6,194.00	
8 Sawing Existing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	372	\$3.00	\$1,116.00	
9 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	149	\$9.00	\$1,341.00	
10 Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	230	\$1.00	\$230.00	
11 6" Concrete Driveway w/ 2" Gravel Base	SF	596	\$8.50	\$5,066.00	
12 Adjust/Rotate Inlet Casting	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	
13 Adjust Manhole Casting	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	
14 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A) Storm	EA	1	\$819.00	\$819.00	
15 Relocate Hydrant	LS	1	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	
16 Borrow (where where old pav't. was removed)	CY	131	\$21.25	\$2,783.75	
17 Construct Berm	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	
18 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	434	\$6.68	\$2,899.12	
19 Seed, Fertilizer, and Water	SY	412	\$1.42	\$585.04	
20 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A w/Jute Netting	SY	434	\$1.49	\$646.66	
21 Eradicate 4-Inch Lane Line	LF	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	
22 Pavement Marking, 4-Inch, Epoxy	LF	234	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	
23 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, 18-Inch, Epoxy	EA	24	\$21.00	\$504.00	
BASE BID TOTAL:			\$89,371.36		

Recommend award ing to